ELECTRIC TANKLESS WATER HEATERS
COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL
Page 1 of 3
SBESS00119
© September 2019 State Water Heaters. All Rights Reserved
statewaterheaters.com | 800-365-0024 Toll-Free USA | State Water Heaters | 500 Tennessee Waltz Parkway | Ashland City, TN 37015
SOLID. STATE.
ELECTRIC TANKLESS

Page 2 of 3
SBESS00119
© September 2019 State Water Heaters. All Rights Reserved
statewaterheaters.com | 800-365-0024 Toll-Free USA | State Water Heaters | 500 Tennessee Waltz Parkway | Ashland City, TN 37015
Model Number Wattage (kW) Voltage (V) Amperage (A) Recommended
Breaker Size
Recommended
Wire Size UEF Activation GPM
Dimensions (in) Approx. Shipping
Weight (lbs)A B C
Residential 2-Chamber Models
R2VS-140E 14 240 58 1 x 60 6* 0.84 0.25 17 3/4 11 1/2 6 1/8 13
R2VS-140X 14 208 67 2 x 40 8 0.84 0.25 17 3/4 11 1/2 6 1/8 13
R2VS-160E 16 240 67 2 x 40 8 0.84 0.25 17 3/4 11 1/2 6 1/8 13
Residential 4-Chamber Models
R4LS-180E 18 240 75 2 x 40 8 0.92 0.25 18 1/8 17 6 1/8 20
R4LS-220E 22 240 92 2 x 50 6* 0.92 0.25 18 1/8 17 6 1/8 20
R4LS-240E 24 240 100 2 x 60 6* 0.92 0.25 18 1/8 17 6 1/8 20
R4LS-280E 28 240 117 2 x 60 6* 0.92 0.25 18 1/8 17 6 1/8 20
R4LS-280X 28 208 135 2 x 70 6* 0.92 0.25 18 1/8 17 6 1/8 20
R4MS-320E 32 240 133 2 x 70 6* 0.93 0.25 18 1/8 17 6 1/8 20
Model Number Wattage (kW) Voltage (V) Amperage (A) Recommended
Breaker Size
Recommended
Wire Size UEF Activation GPM
Dimensions (in)
Approx. Shipping
Weight (lbs)
A B C
Commercial 2-Chamber
C2VS-120E 12.2 240 51 1 x 60 6* 0.84 0.25 17 3/4 11 1/2 6 1/8 13
C2VS-140E 14 240 58 1 x 60 6* 0.84 0.25 17 3/4 11 1/2 6 1/8 13
C2VS-140X 14 208 67 2 x 40 8 0.84 0.25 17 3/4 11 1/2 6 1/8 13
C2VS-160E 16 240 67 2 x 40 8 0.84 0.25 17 3/4 11 1/2 6 1/8 13
 Commercial 4-Chamber
C4LS-180E 18 240 75 2 x 40 8 0.92 0.25 18 1/8 17 6 1/8 20
C4LS-220E 22 240 92 2 x 50 6* 0.92 0.25 18 1/8 17 6 1/8 20
C4LS-280E 28 240 117 2 x 60 6* 0.92 0.25 18 1/8 17 6 1/8 20
C4LS-280X 28 208 135 2 x 70 6* 0.92 0.25 18 1/8 17 6 1/8 20
C4MS-320E 32 240 133 2 x 70 6* 0.93 0.25 18 1/8 17 6 1/8 20
Dimensions and specifications are subject to change without notice in accordance with our policy of continuous product improvement.
Temperature Range: 90°- 140°F.
Recommended that all wire be rated 90°C or greater.